ETAS ID: TM617229

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Succession of Agency (Reel 6495 / Frame 0150)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		12/18/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Société Générale, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4864004	ALL GRO
Registration Number:	1760880	ALLGRO
Registration Number:	1710537	BIO FIX
Registration Number:	4852103	BIO GRO
Registration Number:	2010130	GRANULITE
Registration Number:	4826382	GRANULITE
Registration Number:	2595501	SYNAGRO
Registration Number:	2467138	SYNAGRO
Registration Number:	2448768	SYNAGRO
Registration Number:	4439660	SYNAGRO
Registration Number:	5423828	SYNAGRO MICRO-LIME
Registration Number:	1577046	BIO GRO SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900588292

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0700

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 125 Columbus, OHIO 43219		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Doris Ka	
SIGNATURE:		/Doris Ka/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/29/2020	
Total Attachments: 5			
source=21. Shamrock - Notice of	Succe	ssion of Agency (Trademark)#page1.tif	
source=21. Shamrock - Notice of	Succe	ssion of Agency (Trademark)#page2.tif	
source=21. Shamrock - Notice of	Succe	ssion of Agency (Trademark)#page3.tif	
source=21. Shamrock - Notice of	Succe	ssion of Agency (Trademark)#page4.tif	

source=21. Shamrock - Notice of Succession of Agency (Trademark)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0701

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY 6495/0150

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY (this "Notice"), dated as of December 18, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Original Agreements (as defined below) (the "Prior Agent"), and SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Current Agreements (as defined below) (the "Successor Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018, by and among SYNAGRO INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY, INC. and SYNAGRO RAIL, INC. (collectively, the "Borrowers"), Prior Agent and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Credit Agreement"), the Prior Agent and certain grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors") entered into that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018 among the Borrowers, Whitemarsh Infrastructure Acquisition, Inc., Whitemarsh Rail Acquisition, Inc., the Prior Agent and the other grantors from time to time party thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018 among the Prior Agent and the Grantors (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors reaffirmed their security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6495/0150;

WHEREAS, the Original Credit Agreement and the Original Security Agreement were amended and restated, as of December 18, 2020 (as amended and restated, collectively, the "Current Agreements"), and in connection with the transactions under the Current Agreements, the Prior Agent, the Successor Agent, the Borrowers and certain other parties have entered into that certain Administrative Agency Transition, dated as of December 18, 2020 (the "Resignation Agreement"), whereby the Prior Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Resignation Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Succession and Replacement of Agency</u>. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Resignation Agreement, the Prior Agent has ceased to be Administrative Agent under such capacity and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Administrative Agent under such capacity. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or impair the continuity of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral originally granted to the Prior Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement, which Security Interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the Successor Agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice effective as of the Effective Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0702

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Jessica Wuornos

Title:

Vice President

REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0703

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE

Docusigned by:

Pranar Chandra

Name: Pranav Chandra

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALL GRO	86/299,880	06/04/2014	4,864,004	12/01/2015
Ally	74/304,897	08/13/1992	1,760,880	03/30/1993
BIO FIX	74/061,887	05/23/1990	1,710,537	08/25/1992
BIO GRO	86/301,787	06/05/2014	4,852,103	11/10/2015
GRANULITE	75/018,339	11/13/1995	2.0 1 0.130	10/22/1996
Granulite	86/536,797	02/17/2015	4,826,382	10/06/2015
SYNAGRO	76/088,326	07/10/2000	2,595,301	07/16/2002
SYNAGRO	75/791,915	09/02/1999	2.467,138	07/10/2001
SYNAGRO	75/791,914	09/02/1999	2,448,768	05/08/2001
SYNAGRØ	85/897,786	04/08/2013	4,439,660	11/26/2013
SYNAGRO MICRO- LIME	86/752,547	09/10/2015	5,423,828	03/13/2018
Bio Gro Systems	73/795,830	4/24/1989	1,577,046	1/9/1990

TRADEMARK REEL: 007149 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 12/29/2020